
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 
OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER 

DAMODAR CANAL NO-III SUB-DIVISION 
COURT COMPOUND, BURDWAN. PIN-713101 

Ph.No:- 0342-2664856 
*********************************************************************************************** 

Corrigendum No-02 against NIT No-03/D.C No-III/2016-17 
 

Due to unavailable circumstances of Banking system the following changes are made in connection with  NIT 

No-03/D.C.III/2016-17 circulated vide this office Memo No.657(15) dt.25.10.2016 & corrigendum Memo no-

674(15) dt.03.11.2016. 

 

Date and time of receipt of tender :- 11.11.2016 upto 14.00 Hrs instead  of  10.11.2016. 

Date and time of opening of tender :- 11.11.2016 after 14.30 Hrs instead  of  10.11.2016. 

 

All others trams & condition remain unchanged.  

 

 

   
 Sub-Divisional Officer,  

  Damodar Canal No-III Sub-Division. 

         Court Compound, Burdwan. 

 

Memo. No. 684(15)                Date.09.11.2016  .     

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the :- 

1. Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Burdwan 

2. Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle 

3. Executive Engineer, D.C. Division 

4. Executive Engineer, Dgp. Hd. Works Division 

5. Executive Engineer, L.D.I. Division 

6. Executive Engineer, B.I. Division 

7. Executive Engineer, R.B.I Division 

8. District Information Officer, Burdwan . 

9. Office Notice Board, D.C. No-III Sub-Division 

10. Estimating Branch of D.C. Division 

11. Accounts Branch of D.C. Division 

12. Sub-Divisional Officer, D.C. No. I / D.C.Hd.Qrt./ Edilpur (I) / Katwa (I) Sub-Division. 

 

 

Sub-Divisional Officer,  

  Damodar Canal No-III Sub-Division. 

         Court Compound, Burdwan. 

 


